565.00 17871

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
PAREXEL International Corporation		03/18/2008	CORPORATION: MASSACHUSETTS

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	PAREXEL International LLC
Street Address:	200 West Street
City:	Waltham
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS
Postal Code:	02451
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	1787116	BARNETT INTERNATIONAL	
Registration Number:	3014345	BARNETT INTERNATIONAL. RESULTS POWEREDBY EXPERIENCE.	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (617)951-8736

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 617-951-8000

Email: eileen.sullivan@bingham.com

Correspondent Name: Eileen Sullivan

Address Line 1: Bingham McCutchen LLP

Address Line 2: 150 Federal Street

Address Line 4: Boston, MASSACHUSETTS 02110

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	1787116
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Eileen Sullivan

900102016 REEL: 003743 FRAME: 0034

Signature:	/eileen sullivan/
Date:	03/19/2008
Total Attachments: 4 source=PAREXEL#page1.tif source=PAREXEL#page2.tif source=PAREXEL#page3.tif source=PAREXEL#page4.tif	

TRADEMARK REEL: 003743 FRAME: 0035

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

This Trademark Assignment Agreement is entered into as of March 18, 2008, by and between PAREXEL International Corporation, a Massachusetts corporation, having a principal address of 200 West Street, Waltham, MA 02451 (hereinafter "Assignor"), and PAREXEL International LLC, a Delaware limited liability company (hereinafter "Assignee").

WHEREAS, Assignor has adopted and used the trademarks set forth on <u>Schedule_A</u> hereto (the "Marks") in connection with its clinical research education and training business known as Barnett Educational Services;

WHEREAS, Assignor is the owner of the United States federal trademark registrations of the Marks set forth on Schedule A hereto (hereinafter referred to as the "Registrations)."

WHEREAS, Assignee is desirous of receiving an assignment and confirming Assignee's ownership of any and all of Assignor's right, title and interest in and to the Marks and the Registrations thereof, and including the goodwill associated with the Marks, and;

WHEREAS, Assignor desires to assign and transfer to Assignee and confirm Assignee's ownership of any and all right, title and interest Assignor holds in and to the Marks, as well as to the Registrations thereof and such associated goodwill.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the mutual promises and undertakings contained herein, as well as other good and valuable consideration the receipt and sufficiency of which are acknowledged by the parties hereto, Assignor and Assignee hereby agree as follows:

TRADEMARK REEL: 003743 FRAME: 0036

A/72205458.3

- 1. Assignor represents and warrants that, as of the date hereof, it is the owner and record owner of the Marks and the Registrations, and that said Registrations are valid and in full force and effect.
- 2. Assignor represents and warrants that, as of the date hereof, no license, security interest or other agreement or interest is outstanding in favor of any third party with respect to any of its rights in the Marks or the Registrations.
- 3. Assignor agrees to cooperate with Assignee in providing any documentation or assistance that Assignee may reasonably request in securing and perfecting the rights transferred pursuant to this Trademark Assignment Agreement.
- 4. Assignor does hereby assign and transfer to Assignee, its successors and assigns, and confirms Assignee's record ownership of, as of the date hereof, all of the right, title, and interest held by Assignor in and to the Marks (including but not limited to any common law rights possessed in the Marks) and the Registrations thereof, and including the goodwill associated with the Marks.
- 5. Assignor further assigns and transfers to Assignee and confirms Assignee's ownership of, as of the date hereof, all rights of Assignor to damages or profits, due or accrued, arising out of past infringement of the Marks or damage or injury to the Marks or the goodwill associated therewith.
- 6. This Trademark Assignment Agreement is binding upon the parties hereto, as well as their respective successors, assigns, affiliates, officers, and owners, and all those acting in concert or in privity with the foregoing.

TRADEMARK REEL: 003743 FRAME: 0037

- 7. Each party represents and warrants to the other that the individual signing below on its behalf has done so with full authority to bind such respective party.
- 8. This Trademark Assignment Agreement shall take effect as a sealed instrument and shall be effective as of the date first set forth above.

ASSIGNOR
PAREXEL INTERNATIONAL
CORPORATION

Date: March 18, 2008

Name: James F. Winschel Jr.
Syp & CFO

ASSIGNEE PAREXEL INTERNATIONAL, LLC

Date: March 18, 2008

Name: Title: James F. Winschel Jr.
Treasurer

$Schedule \ A-Trademark \ Registration$

Trademark	Registration No.	Registration Date
BARNETT INTERNATIONAL	1787116	August 10, 1993
BARNETT INTERNATIONAL. RESULTS POWERED BY EXPERIENCE	3014345	November 15, 2005
BARNETT - Common Law Mark	N/A	N/A
BARNETT EDUCATIONAL SERVICES - Common Law Mark	N/A	N/A

TRADEMARK REEL: 003743 FRAME: 0039